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Treadway, Monika 
602 Country Road 618 Hamilton, TX 76531 

254-466-2137 
monikatreadway@gmail.com 

 
3 Bar D Livestock 

Darden, Taylor & Katy 
13067 FM 581 E Lometa, TX 76853 

512-466-3628 
kuhlkaty6098@gmail.com 

 
4 Bar A Farm 
Allen, Bobby 

4271 Coleman Ranch Rd Tolar  Texas ,76476 
817-894-6897 

4barafarm@gmail.com 
 

5-5 River Bend Farm & Ranch LLC 
Seidensticker, Charles 

48 River Bend Rd Comfort, TX 78013 
325-226-2627 

charleshseidensticker@gmail.com 
 

5C Livestock 
Cockrell, Tom 

1611 E 53rd Ln. Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
806-773-4135 

tcockrell87@gmail.com 
 

5T Ranch 
Trujillo, Alvaro 

140 Clover Ct. Hubbard, TX 76648 
254-266-4505 

aaguilarox7@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

A Bar H Farm, LLC 
Owens, Harry & Anya 

PO Box 66 San Simon, AZ 85632 
602-526-4965 

anya@abarhfarm.com; 
harry@abarhfarm.com 

 
A&W Dorpers 

Scott, Adam & Sandy 
PO Box 414 Stinnett, TX 79083 

940-886-6494 
awdorpers@gmail.com 

 
ACL Fischer 

Asher, Thomas & Carol 
PO Box 152 Fischer, TX 78623 

830-935-2551 
tasher@gvtc.com 

 
A and H Dorpers 
Adams, Austin 

115 E Windwalker CT Weatherford, TX 
76088 

972-965-4907 
AandHdorpers@gmail.com 

 
Arrow H Farms 

Hewitt, Zach & Angela 
12035 NICOLE LN FORNEY  TX,75126 

469-562-7511 
arrowhfarms@gmail.com 

 
Arrow S Sheep Company 

Steward, Keith & Whitney 
6300 CR 325 Blanket, TX 76432 

325-642-7860 
wnj93@live.com 
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Aquilla Creek Dorpers 

Cammack, Pat 
5113 Rogers Hill Rd. West, TX 76691 

254-715-0696 
cammackconstruction@gmail.com 

 
B and P Dorpers 
Benson, Brandy 

1374 FM 45 Richland Springs, TX 76871 
325-642-6101 

brandbenson@gmail.com 
www.bandpdorpers.com 

 
B Bar T 

Hodges, Bobby 
3013 State Hwy 101 Bowie, TX 76230 

940-366-1131 
wcmfio1668@sbcglobal.net 

 
 

Bar D Bar Sheep 
431 Greenbriar Rd Gatesville  Texas,76528 

615-973-7357 
nursegise@yahoo.com 

 
Barnes Livestock 

Barnes, Rod 
1350 Ervin Hester Rd. Selmer, TN 38375 

731-610-0726 
barnes92153@bellsouth.net 

 
BC Sheep Company 

Towery, Mark & Sarah 
606 Huntington Lane Wichita Falls  

Texas,76305 
940-730-6052 

blessedtxgirl@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

B Cook Dorpers 
Cook, Brad 

5913 Grandbury Hwy Weatherford, TX 
76087 

817-648-1019 
bradcook64@gmail.com 

 
Bernhard Ranch 

Bernhard, Connie 
1030 Weatherby RD Harper, TX 78631 

210-413-7537 
bernhardranch@ctesc.net 
www.bernhardranch.com 

 
BJ Dorpers 
Nored, BJ 

1750 Hwy 101 Bowie, TX 76230 
940-366-5688 

bjnored25@yahoo.com 
 

BJB Ranch 
Yelverton, Bob & Venica 

405 KC 480 Harper, TX 78631 
830-683-7161 

rvyelverton@hotmail.com 
 

Black Dog Ranch 
Hamilton, Mason & Wimberly, Vicki 

4769 Ranch Road 1120 Rio Frio, TX 78879 
210-380-4446 

vlwimberly@yahoo.com 
 

C & N Farms 
Orgeron, Chase 

107 E 177th St. Golden Meadow   
Louisiana,70357 

985-665-3507 
Cbee1207@gmail.com 
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CJ Cornwell Dorpers 

Cornwell, Casey & Jennifer 
180 Barbarosa Trail Comfort, TX 78013 

210-669-2527 
ccornwell@nrpgroup.com 

 
Comiskey Ranch 
Comiskey, Ben 

2155 CR 197 Jonesboro, TX 76538 
512-417-5015 

comiskeyben@yahoo.com 
 

Coyote Creek Farms 
Teafatiller, Thomas 

20750 Keither Pearson Rd. Siloam Springs, 
AR 72761 

479-427-9410 
thomas1027@hotmail.com 

www.coyotecreekfarms.com 
 

Cuatro H Dorpers 
Howard, J R 

PO Box 155 Sterling City, TX 76951 
325-8128558 

jrhoward19@hotmail.com 
 

Day Livestock LLC 
Day, Brier 

1440 Briarwood Dr Marshfield  MO,65706 
417-988-8589 

dayfuneralhome11@yahoo.com 
 

Dear Dorpers 
Terry & Addison Dear & Kellie Herrington 

115 E Windwalker CT Weatherford, TX 
76088 

940-231-4846 
kellievet@gmail.com 

 
 
 

Deerhurst Dorpers 
Hurst, James & Kathryn 

30601A IH 10 W Boerne, TX 7806 
210-310-9258 

jahurst@gvtc.com 
 

Delani Dorper 
Waller, Levi & Kelly 

2235 Red Top Rd Poolville, TX 76487 
817-597-0569 

wallerfamilyemail@yahoo.com 
 

Diamond B Dorpers 
PO Boxx 871 Ozona, TX 76943 

325-226-8098 
wesbishop68@yahoo.com 

 
Diamond DC 

Costerison, Don 
139 HCR 3303 W Malone, TX 76660 

254-721-5405 
doncosterison@hotmail.com 

 
Donelan Dorpers 
Donelan, Tommy 

42779 201st St. DeSmet, SD 57231 
605-929-5460 

aadonelan@jacks.sdstate.edu 
 

Drennan Sheep Co 
Drennan, Brent 

1892 Centennial Springs Rd. Mason, TX 
76856 

325-347-2124 
brent.drennan1@gmail.com 

 
Dry Creek Farm 

Matysiak, Conrad & Brenda 
792 S Ranch Rd. 1623 Stonewall, TX 78671 

830-644-2166 
drycreekfarm2004@hotmail.com 
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Duke White Dorpers 

Duke, Tom 
2517 County Road 4240 Clifton  TX,76635 

254-386-2288 
inquisitor48@yahoo.com 

 
Edington Ranch 
Edington, Jana 

451 FM 2005 Goldthwaite, TX 76844 
325-938-6142 

jana.e@centex.net 
 

EGGS 
Edwards, John or Jackie 

5910 US Hwy 67 Stephenville, TX 76401 
817-965-2469 

eggstx@aol.com 
 

Feed My Sheep Ranch 
Faris,Preston 

PO Box 404 Sonora, TX 76950 
325-206-0961 

prfaris10@gmail.com 
www.prfaris10sheepranch.net 

 
Fell Ranch 

Parkinson, Dorian 
1940 FM 479 Harper, TX 78631 

830-777-6463 
dpreily@gmail.com 

 
Foust Club Lambs 

Foust, Alyssa 
419 Avila Lane Briggs, TX 78608 

512-818-2048 
amandafoust11@yahoo.com 

 
 
 
 
 

Gen 9 Farms 
Shepperd, Joe 

4622 State Hwy 317 Belton, TX 76513 
254-718-1032 

joeshep@hri-tor.com 
 

H2R Farms 
Ransleben,  Lynn Roy and Aimee 

685 Hodges Ranch Rd Stonewall  TX, 78671-
4223 

830-644-8193 
lark@reagan.com 

 
Hanna Dorpers 

Hanna, Kurt, Melissa, & Kayin 
PO Box 178 Iraan, TX 79744 

432-302-0861 
khanna@rankinisd.net 

 
Hay Ewe Ranch 

Barber, Heidi & Raymond 
745 Cactus Lane Copperas Cove, TX 76522 

254-640-2967 
operations@hayeweranch.com 

www.hayeweranch.com 
 

Holman Dorper 
Holman, Sharon 

205 Edgemont RD Sonora, TX 76950 
holmansonora@gmail.com 

 
Holtzclaw Dorpers 

Holtzclaw, Addy 
107 Roaming Deer Rd. Burnet, TX 78611 

830-613-5576 
brianholtzclaw@hotmail.com 
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J&S Dorpers 
De Los Santos, Stephanie 

405 S 3rd St. Madill, OK 73446 
580-263-8895 

jsdorper@gmail.com 
 

Jameson Ranch Dorpers 
Jameson, Debra 

31 Berry Hill Rd. Los Lunas  NM,87031 
505-263-9341 

angelswattitude61@gmail.com 
 

Jennings Dorpers 
Jennings, Aaron, Jessica, Bronte & Creede 
100 Cornerstone Rd. Fredonia, TX 76842 

979-204-7952 
aaron@wlivestock.com 

 
K&B Sheep & Cattle Company 

Roddy, Brian 
1106 South 11th Street Paragould, AR 

72450 
870-278-2691 

roddybrian4@gmail.com 
 

Kelly Hair Sheep 
12762 County Rd. 291 Zephyr, TX 76890 

254-631-9700 
kathryn.kellyhairsheep@gmail.com 

www.kellyhairsheep.com 
 

La Chingada Ranch 
Soto, Fernando 

224 Brickyard Lane Jarrell  TX,76537 
512-466-4805 

ferchoattx@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

 
Leon Patrick Farm 

Patrick, Leon 
PO Box 392 McCamey, TX 79752 

432-208-2893 
lpatrick1947@icloud.com 

 
Little m Ranch 

McKinnerney, Dale 
106 S Liveoak Richland Springs, TX 76871 

325-372-8401 
centexbreeders@yahoo.com 

 
M Bar W White Dorpers 

McDaniel, Aaron, Edie, Alfie, Krissy & Kayla 
PO Box 779 Thorndale, TX 76577 

512-484-0392 
edie@mbarwwhitedorpers.com 
www.mbarwwhitedorpers.com 

 
Mad Oak Dorpers 
Allen, Mackenzie 

PO Box 1067 Ozona  Texas,76943 
325-26-0212 

ashleewallen@gmail.com 
 

Marschall/Centennial Ranches 
Marschall, Justin & Stephanie 

1145 Barker Rogers RD Harper, TX 78631 
830-459-8605 

marschallinc@gmail.com 
 

McGarva Ranch Pasture Dorpers 
McGarva, Ross 

2601 County Rd 434 Evant, TX 76525 
541-417-0246 

mcgarvaranch@gmail.com 
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Mirror C Livestock 

Cowdrey, Clay 
4841 Bennett RD Millsap, TX 76066 

817-771-9256 
clay.cowdrey@gmail.com 
ppp.mirrorclivestock.com 

 
N&K Ranch 

Kohls, Norman & Kathy 
201 CR 117 Eldorado, TX 76936 

325-853-2226 
nandkranch@gmail.com 

 
Nob Hill  Farm 
Pardus, Vince 

401 Sosebee  Bend Rd Weatherford  
Texas,76088 

817-681-1683 
vpardus@gmail.com 

 
Oak Hill Ranch 

Cahill, Chaco & Dawn 
4700 Private Road 2261 Sonora, TX 76950 

325-226-3082 
dawnsonora@gmail.com 

 
Old Magnolia Farm LLC 
Robinson, Steve & Leah 

7401 FM 1990 Palestine, TX 75801 
970-773-4815 

robinsonfarm20@gmail.com 
 

Paige Livestock 
Reed, Grady 

3470 FM 1185 Lockhart, TX 78644 
512-563-6208 

fooshee_1@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 

Paisano Dorpers 
Rodriguez, Oscar 

221 Park Ave. Del Rio, TX 78840 
830-308-0910 

oscar14.rdz@gmail.com 
 

Pieper Ranch 
Pieper, Brian & Elizabeth 

60 Kristen Lane Harper, TX 78631 
830-719-6359 

elaurence2@gmail.com 
 

Pontious Ranch 
Pontious, Nathan 

6700 Creek Rd. Dripping Springs, TX 78620 
217-343-2719 

nathan.pontious@gmail.com 
 

Powell Ranch Dorpers 
Powell , Johnny & Claire 

PO Box 464 Eldorado, TX 76936 
325-650-6231 

johnnypowell43@yahoo.com 
www.powellranchdorpers.com 

 
Quarter Circle T Farms 

Taylor, Charlie & Donna 
348 Pecan Dr. Fort Sumner, NM 88119 

575-512-5517 
quartercircletfarms@gmail.com 

 
QS Farms 

Stolarczyk, Shane 
8125 Windmill Circle Fair Oaks Ranch, TX 

78015 
210-393-4793 

shane@kellsto.com 
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Rabb Dorpers 
Rabb, Michael & Sydni 

PO Box 446 Cisco, TX 76437 
254-433-1966 

sydnirabb90@yahoo.com 
 

Rainwater Dorpers 
Rainwater, Gary 

1515 CR 132 Hico, TX 76457 
254-977-4049 

rainwater1211@gmail.com 
 

Reyna Dorpers 
Reyna, Ernest & Janice 

1105 Casarez Rd. Pleasanton, TX 78064 
956-458-8855 

janicek01@live.com 
 

Rimrock III 
Cauthen, Jack & Look, Valarie 

20925 Hwy 6 Gorman, TX 76454 
325-656-2859 

val.look59@gmail.com 
 

RJ Ranch 
Jimenez, Ricardo 

9936 CR 1004 Godley, TX 76044 
817-709-1566 

ricky2k6.rj@gmail.com 
 

RM White Dorpers 
Bedwell, RT & Molly 

430 CR 302 Brady, TX 76825 
325-792-9061 

jeff.bedwell@ranchmoney.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Rocking A Livestock 
Andrews, Troy 

873 CR 773 Devine, TX 78016 
210-422-2244 

jessij2008@hotmail.com 
 

Rocking R Ruffin Ranch 
Ruffin, Taunya 

PO Box 243 Brady, TX 76825 
210-240-8179 

taunyaruffin@gmail.com 
 

Roeder Ranch 
Roeder, Billy & Betty 

6918 White Oak Fredericksburg, TX 78624 
830-889-5962 

roederranch@yahoo.com 
 

Roeder Ranch 
Roeder, Brad & Tiffany 

2858 Friedrich RD Fredericksburg, TX 78624 
830-889-4512 

bwroeder@ag.tamu.edu 
www.facebook.com/roederranch 

 
Roy & Lisa Sanders 

1578 Jung Rd Harper  Tx,78631 
830-459-0252 

SANDERS@CTESC.NET 
Sandersshowgoats.com 

 
RR Dorpers North 

Ransom, Justin & Jennifer 
PO Box 173 West Fork, AR 72774 

630-212-0091 
justinr.ransom@gmail.com 

www.rrdorpers.com 
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Sabine Fork Dorpers 
Muehlstein, Adrian 

10018 FM 1565 Poetry, TX 75160 
972-670-1534 

adrian@southwestnursery.com 
 

S Bar T Livestock 
Turley, Travis & Darla 

1103 CR 2715 Goldthwaite, TX 76844 
325-948-3840 

darla@sbartlivestock.com 
www.sbartlivestock.com 

 
Sanchez Dorpers 

Sanchez, Juan 
1421 State Hwy 32 Marietta, OK 73448 

603-438-3953 
jobad_2000@yahoo.com 

 
Six Hills Farm 
Hill, Cooper 

273727 E 1850 RD Comanche, OK 73529 
580-656-5472 

sixhills@pldi.net 
 

Six Hills Farm 
Hill, James & Lisa 

273727 E 1850 RD Comanche, OK 73529 
580-656-5472 

sixhills@pldi.net 
 

SP Dorpers 
Synatschk, Herman & Ashlie Patschke 

3531 Onion Shed Road Anton  Texas,79313 
806-891-0046 

Spdorpers@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Speck Ranch Dorpers 
Speck, Stuart & Cole 

1936 CR 320 Lohn, TX 76852 
325-792-6912 

stuarthspeck@aol.com 
 

Spikes Farm 
Spikes, Gabe & Maggie 

PO Box 3193 Early, TX 76802 
940-366-9338 

gabespikes5@gmail.com 
 

Spikes Livestock 
Spikes, Casey 

4901 County Rd. 613 Early, TX 76802 
940-366-9338 

caseyspikes@yahoo.com 
 

T&K Black Diamonds/Little m Ranch 
McKinnerney, Mike 

205 S Brown St. Richland Springs, TX 76871 
325-456-4842 

mmmjloft@hotmail.com 
 

TCR Ranch 
Singleton, John 

5388 Friedrich Rd. Fredericksburg, TX 78624 
830-343-0247 

jrsingleton61@gmail.com 
 

Templeton Farms 
Templeton, Dan 

515 FM 2404 Abilene, TX 79601 
325-725-6448 

dltempletonfarms@gmail.com 
 

TJ Dorper's 
Barman, Tim 

19734 Brimhall Rd Bakersfield, CA 93314 
661-549-1473 

tim@tjdorpers.com 



Texas Hill Country Dorper Association 2022-2023 Members 
Triple F Show Stock 

Faris, Raylee, Craddock & Preslee 
PO Box 374 Blanco, TX 78606 

210-760-0106 
brfarisksu@gmail.com 

 
Triple K Dorpers 

Korus, Alvin 
400 Brown Rd. Poteet, TX 78065 

830-665-4388 
 

Tule Creek Dorper Ranches 
Littlefield, Wade & Linda 

9850 W Country Club Rd Canyon, TX 79015 
806-690-6380 

lindaglittlefield50@gmail.com 
 

VonNetzer Ranch 
VonNetzer, Garet 

1557 Ranch Rd 1888 Fredericksburg, TX 
78624 

830-997-3210 
gvnppb@gmail.com 

www.mouflonhunting.com 
 

Weihrich White Dorpers 
Weihrich, John & Lorrie 

3801 GreenBriar Rd. Gatesville, TX 76528 
254-644-1468 

johnweihrichjr@gmail.com 
 

West Cross Timbers 
Mitchell, Vaughn 

1908 Carrolls Croft Ct. 
Grand Prairie, TX 75050 

817-996-9083 
avm@oaktimbers.net 

 

 
 
 
 

White D Dorpers 
Ricks, Jared & Fiona 

900 CR 437  Stephenville, TX 76401 
254-485-3310 

Fionadelaney2016@gmail.com 
 

WW Jager 
Wyatt, Wyatt & Wylie 

299 Hacienda Wesley Waco, TX 76706 
254-644-1760 

kmjindvc@gmail.com 
 

Wildcat Ranch 
Glass, Wesley 

PO Box 246 Sterling City, TX 76951 
432-264-3920 

wildcatranchsterlingcity@gmail.com 
www.wildcatranchdorpers.com 

 
Wilson Ranch 

Wilson, Tina & Larry 
PO Box 896 Sterling City. TX 76951 

325-650-4382 
Twil54son@gmail.com 

 
Wold Dorpers 

Wold, Debbie , Lewis & Catlyn 
12255 FM 2728 Terrell, TX 75160 

469-595-1752 
Dwold6@gmail.com 

 
Womack Livestock 

Womack, Tracy 
1785 FM1480 San Saba, TX 76877 

325-372-3127 
womacksouthdowns@yahoo.com 
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Y-Cross Livestock 

Dunn, Corey & Tori 
6846 County Rd. T  Tulia, TX 79088 

806-220-6887 
C_t.dunn@outlook.com 

 
Heiner, Roy & Sheila 

1905 Upper Liveoak Rd   
Fredericksburg, TX 78624 

830-997-8973 
 

Schneider, Greg 
PO Box 1687 Fredericksburg, TX 78624 

830-329-6630 
Schneiderbuck@gmail.com 

 


